
 
CITY OF MILL CITY  

 
AGENDA OF THE MILL CITY 4TH OF JULY COMMITTEE 

October 4, 2023 
7:00 p.m. 
City Hall 

444 S 1st Ave. 
Mill City, Oregon 

     
 
1.  APPROVAL OF MINUTES - September 6, 2023 
 
4.  BUDGET SAMPLE 
 
5.  FEE SCHEDULE 
 
6.  MAP LAYOUT OF EVENTS 
 
7.  PARADE ROUTE/STAGING MAP 
 
8.  EVENT ACTIVITIES DECISION (Bold are a go) 

a. Grand Parade 
b. Kiddie Parade 
c. Street Dance 
d. Vendors 
e. Beer Garden 
f. Family/Kiddie Games 
g. Carnival Rides/Activities 
h. Music 
i. Mutt Show 
j. Coronation 
k. Fireworks – MCRVPD 
l. Contests – Pie Eating, Seed Spitting, BBQ, Cake/Pie Baking, etc. 
m. Horseshoe Tournament 
n. 3 on 3 Basketball Tournament 
o. Pickleball Tournament 
p. Softball Tournament 
q. Bed Races 
r. Logging Games/ Exhibition 
s. Car Show 
t. Cornhole Tournament 



u. Dunk Tank 
v. REACH Helicopter 
w. Other 

 
9.  ASSIGNMENT OF EVENTS TO COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

 
10.  VOLUNTEER RECRUITMENT 
 
11. ADJOURNMENT 
 

 
CALENDAR OF UPCOMING CITY MEETINGS & EVENTS 

  
Tuesday  October 10, 2023 Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Friday   October 13, 2023 Planning Commission Meeting  8:30a.m. 
Tuesday  October 24, 2023 Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Wednesday  November 1, 2023 4th of July Committee   7:00p.m. 
Friday   November 10, 2023 Planning Commission Meeting  8:30a.m. 
Tuesday  November 14, 2023 Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Thursday  November 23, 2023 THANKSGIVING DAY – CITY HALL CLOSED 
Tuesday  November 28, 2023 Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Wednesday  December 6, 2023 4th of July Committee   7:00p.m. 
Friday   December 8, 2023 Planning Commission Meeting  8:30a.m. 
Tuesday  December 12, 2023 Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Friday   December 22, 2023 CHRISTMAS EVE OBSERVED – CITY HALL CLOSED NOON 
Monday  December 25, 2023 CHRISTMAS DAY – CITY HALL CLOSED 
Tuesday  December 26, 2023 Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Monday  January 1, 2024  NEW YEAR’S DAY – CITY HALL CLOSED 
Wednesday  January 3, 2024  4th of July Committee   7:00p.m. 
Tuesday  January 9, 2024  Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Friday   January 12, 2024 Planning Commission Meeting  8:30a.m. 
Monday  January 15, 2024 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DAY – CITY HALL CLOSED 
Tuesday  January 23, 2024 Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Wednesday  February 7, 2024 4th of July Committee   7:00p.m. 
Friday   February 9, 2024 Planning Commission Meeting  8:30a.m. 
Tuesday  February 13, 2024 Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Monday  February 19, 2024 PRESIDENT’S DAY – CITY HALL CLOSED 
Tuesday  February 27, 2024 Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Wednesday  March 6, 2024  4th of July Committee   7:00p.m. 
Friday   March 8, 2024  Planning Commission Meeting  8:30a.m. 
Tuesday  March 12, 2024  Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Tuesday  March 26, 2024  Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 



Tuesday  May 24, 2016  Municipal Court    9:30a.m. 
      Council Meeting    6:30p.m. 
Monday  May 30, 2016 ` CITY HALL CLOSED – MEMORIAL DAY 
 


